year/period € 101,10,568 101,10,568
Net Worth (g)   12,617.11   11,942.74

Net Asset Value per Share (g/b)   124.79   118.12

2. Formula:

 Earnings Per Share ( ): Net profit / (loss) after tax attributable to equity shareholders divided by

total weighted average number of equity shares outstanding at the end of the period.

 Net Assest Value Per Share ( ): Net worth at the end of the year/period divided by Total number of

weighted average equity share outstanding at the end of the year/ period.

 Return on Net Worth (%): Net profit/ (loss) after tax attributable to equity shareholders divided by

Net worth at the end of the year/period.

 Net Asset Value: Equity Share Capital plus Reserves & Surplus less Miscellaneous Expenditure to

the extent not written off/ total no.of equity shares outstanding at end of each year/ period.

3. Earnings per share (EPS) calculation is in accordance with the notified Accounting Standard 20

'Earnings per Share' presecribed by the Companies(Accounting Standards) Rules, 2006

Annexure VI - Statement of Capitalisation

(   in Lacs)

Particulars
Pre-issue as at

30-Sep-16
As adjusted
for Issue *

Debts
Long Term Debt   1,599.79   1,599.79
Short Term Debt -  -
Total Debt   1,599.79   1,599.79

Equity (shareholder's funds)
Equity Share Capital   1,011.06  1,211.05
Reserves and Surplus   11,606.05  26,405.26
Total Equity   12,617.11  27,616.31

Total Capitalization
Long Term Debt/ Equity Ratio (x) 0.13 0.06
Total Debt/ Equity Ratio (x) 0.13  0.06

* Note:  "As adjusted for Issue"  represents  figures computed after giving the effect to  the financials

of the proposed rights issue.

Annexure VII - Statement of Tax Shelter

   (   in Lacs)
Particulars 30th September 2016 31st March 2016

A. Computation of Total Income under  Regular
provisions of the Act
1. Business income
Net profit as per profit and loss account   1,019.24   1,738.38
less: Dividend Exempt u/s 10( 34 )   -   -

   Kingfa Science & Technology (India) Limited

 93

Particulars 30th September 2016 31st March 2016
less: Other Income   6.01   86.06
Add : Depreciation as per books   161.81   293.93
Add: Inadmissibles / Disallowances   154.23   217.25
Less: Admissibles / Allowances   115.85   196.26
Less : Depreciation as per Income Tax   189.47   351.15
(Loss)/Income from Business as per IT Act   455.86   -
Summary
1. Business Loss   -   -
2.. Unabsorbed Depreciation   -   -

2. Income form Other sources
Interest Income   6.01   86.06

B. Computation of Book Profits u/s 115 JB of IT Act
Net profit as per profit and loss account   1,019.24   1,738.38
Add: Provision for bad & Doubtfuldebts   34.97   24.26
less: Dividend Exempt u/s 10( 34 )   -   1.25
Net Income After Adjustment(For Mat Working)   1,054.22   900.88
MAT Rate 18.50% 18.50%
Tax due u/s 115JB   195.03   166.66
Add surcharges   23.40   11.67
Total Tax and surcharge   218.43   178.33
Add Education Cess   6.55   5.35
Tax Payable   224.99   183.68
Provision for Current Taxes   264.00   201.11

Note: 1. The Company is having carried forward losses computed under the regular provisions of theAct,
the tax at normal rate is therefore not applicable. Tax has been calculated and actual paid on the basisof
Minimum Alternative Tax U/s. 115JB. In view of loss incurred in various years  no tax is due under the
MAT except for the assessment year 2011-12 and 2016-17 for which Rs. 28.96 lakh and Rs. 183.68 lacs
respectively has been paid under the MAT .

Note: 2. MAT credit of Rs. 28.96 lasc and Rs. 183.68 lacs is available for next years subsquent to the
assessment year 2011-12 and 2016-17.